
Self·cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods - 

InnovaGoods®

User's Manual

ENGLISH
CONTENTS / TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  

Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods with
bucket
156 cm handle (detachable into 4 pieces)
2 mop heads
Capacity: 2.5 L
Rotation: 360º

INSTRUCTIONS

Close the catch (4) and assemble the
handle parts (1) and the mop base (2) as
shown in the image. You can assemble
the handle using 3 or 4 pieces, depending
on the desired and most comfortable
height.
Place a mop head (3) on the base (2) using
the Velcro.
Open the cover (5) of the removable unit
(7), fill with water through the hole (6), add
detergent or polish and close the cover (5).
Insert the mop into the shaft (9) inside the
bucket (10) and open the catch (4) (fig A).
Firmly push the handle up and down to
make the mop rotate and rinse, and to
activate the pump that raises the water to
the mop while the brush (8) cleans the
mop and separates the dirty water (fig B).
Close the catch (4) before using the mop to
clean again (fig C).
Once cleaning is completed, open the side
stopper (11) to remove the dirty water. If
the clean water area needs emptying or
cleaning, carefully remove the unit (7) and
clean.

WARNINGS

Do not use abrasive products or materials to
clean it. Wash all the parts before the first
use. Read the instructions carefully before
first use. Keep the manual for further queries.

   

FRANÇAIS
CONTENU / CARACTÉRISTIQUES
TECHNIQUES  

Seau Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods

Manche de 156 cm (démontable en 4 4
parties)
2 serpillères
Capacité : 2,5 L
Rotation à 360º

INSTRUCTIONS

Fermez le verrou (4) et assemblez les
pièces du manche (1) et la base de la
serpillère (2) comme indiqué sur l'image.
Vous pouvez assembler le manche avec 3
ou 4 parties, en fonction de la hauteur la
plus confortable souhaitée.
Fixez une serpillère (3) sur la base (2) à
l'aide des velcros.
Ouvrez le couvercle (5) du module
amovible (7), remplissez d'eau par l'orifice
(6), ajoutez du détergent ou du produit de
brillance et refermez le couvercle (5).
Insérez le balai dans l’axe (9) du seau (10)
et ouvrez le verrou (4) (fig. A).
Appuyez fortement le manche et soulevez-
le pour faire tourner la serpillère, essorez-
la et activez la pompe montant l'eau vers
la serpillère tandis que la brosse (8)
nettoie la serpillère et sépare l'eau sale
(fig. B).
Avant de réutiliser la serpillère pour le
nettoyage, refermez le verrou (4) (fig. C).
Lorsque vous avez terminé, ouvrez le
bouchon latéral (11) pour évacuer l'eau
sale. Si vous avez besoin de vider ou de
nettoyer la zone d'eau propre, retirez avec
précaution le module (7) et nettoyez-le.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Ne pas utiliser de produits ou de matériaux
abrasifs pour le nettoyage. Lavez toutes les
pièces avant la première utilisation. Lisez les
instructions avec attention avant la première
utilisation. Conservez le manuel pour une
consultation ultérieure.

   

ESPAÑOL
CONTENIDO / ESPECIFICACIONES
TÉCNICAS  

Cubo Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods
Palo de 156 cm (desmontable en 4 partes)
2 mopas
Capacidad: 2,5 L
Giro de 360º

INSTRUCCIONES

Cierre el seguro (4) y ensamble las partes
del palo (1) y la base de la mopa (2) según
la imagen. Puede montar el palo con 3 o 4
partes, según la altura deseada más
cómoda.
Coloque una mopa (3) en la base (2)
mediante los velcros.
Abra la tapa (5) del módulo extraíble (7),
llene de agua a través del hueco (6), añada
detergente o abrillantador y cierre la tapa
(5).
Inserte la fregona en el eje (9) del cubo (10)
y abra el seguro (4) (fig.A).
Presione el palo con energía hacia abajo y
súbalo para hacer girar la mopa, escurrirla
y activar la bomba que sube el agua a la
mopa mientras el cepillo (8) limpia la
mopa y separa el agua sucia (fig.B).
Antes de volver a usar la mopa para
limpiar, cierre el seguro (4) (fig.C).

Una vez termine, abra el tapón lateral (11)
para desaguar el agua sucia. Si necesita
vaciar o limpiar la zona de agua limpia,
retire el módulo (7) con cuidado y proceda
a limpiarlo.

ADVERTENCIAS

No utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos
para su limpieza. Antes del primer uso, lave
todas las piezas. Lea detenidamente las
instrucciones antes del primer uso. Conserve
el manual para consultas posteriores.

   

DEUTSCH
INHALT/TECHNISCHE DATEN 

Eimer mit Self-cleaning Spin Mop
InnovaGoods
156 cm Stange (in 4 Teile zerlegbar)
2 Wischmops
Fassungsvermögen: 2,5 l
360º drehbar

ANLEITUNG

Schließen Sie den Verschluss (4) und
setzen Sie die Teile der Teleskopstange (1)
und die Basis des Mopps (2) gemäß der
Abbildung zusammen. Sie können die
Stange mit 3 oder 4 Teilen
zusammenbauen, je nachdem, welche
Länge Sie bevorzugen.
Befestigen Sie den Mopp (3) mit den
Klettverschlüssen an der Basis (2).
Öffnen Sie den Deckel (5) des
herausnehmbaren Einsatzes (7), füllen Sie
Wasser durch die Öffnung (6) ein, geben
Sie Reinigungsmittel oder Glanzreiniger
hinzu und schließen Sie den Deckel (5).
Stecken Sie den Mopp in die Halterung (9)
des Eimers (10) und öffnen Sie den
Verschluss (4) (Abb. A).
Drücken Sie den Stiel kräftig nach unten
und ziehen Sie wieder nach oben, um den
Mopp zum Drehen zu bringen,
auszuwringen sowie die Pumpe zu
aktivieren, die das Wasser zum Mopp
bringt, während die Bürste (8) den Mopp
reinigt und das Schmutzwasser absondert
(Abb. B).
Bevor Sie den Mopp erneut zum Reinigen
benutzen, schließen Sie den Verschluss
(4) wieder (Abb. C).
Wenn Sie fertig sind, öffnen Sie den
seitlichen Deckel (11), um das
Schmutzwasser abzulassen. Wenn Sie den
Bereich für das saubere Wasser entleeren
oder reinigen müssen, nehmen Sie das
Modul (7) vorsichtig heraus und reinigen
Sie es.

WARNUNG

Zur Reinigung keine scheuernden Produkte
oder Substanzen verwenden. Vor dem ersten
Gebrauch alle Teile spülen. Lesen Sie die
Anweisungen vor dem ersten Gebrauch
aufmerksam durch. Bewahren Sie das
Handbuch für ein späteres Nachschlagen auf.

   

ITALIANO
CONTENUTO / SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Secchio Self-cleaning Spin Mop
InnovaGoods
Bastone da 156 cm (smontabile in 4 parti)
2 panni
Capacità: 2,5 L
Rotazione di 360°

ISTRUZIONI

Chiudere il fermo (4) e assemblare le parti
del bastone (1) e la base dello spazzolone
(2) come da immagine. È possibile
montare il bastone con 3 o 4 parti, a
seconda dell'altezza desiderata più
comoda.
Posizionare un panno (3) sulla base (2)
tramite i velcri.
Aprire il coperchio (5) del modulo
estraibile (7), riempire d'acqua attraverso
il foro (6), aggiungere detersivo o
brillantante e chiudere il coperchio (5).
Inserire lo spazzolone nell'asse (9) del
secchio (10) e aprire il fermo (4) (fig.A).
Premere energicamente il bastone verso il
basso e sollevarlo per far girare il panno,
scolarlo e attivare la pompa che fa salire
l'acqua sul panno mentre la spazzola (8)
pulisce il panno e separa l'acqua sporca
(fig.B).
Prima di riutilizzare il panno per la
pulizia, chiudere il fermo (4) (fig.C).
Una volta terminato, aprire il tappo
laterale (11) per scaricare l'acqua sporca.
Se è necessario svuotare o pulire l'area
con acqua pulita, rimuovere il modulo (7)
con attenzione e procedere alla pulizia.

AVVERTENZE

Non usare prodotti né materiali abrasivi per
la pulizia. Lavare tutti i componenti prima di
usarli per la prima volta. Leggere
attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso.
Conservare il manuale d'uso per successive
consultazioni.

   

PORTUGUÊS
CONTEÚDO / ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS  

Balde Self-cleaning Spin Mop
InnovaGoods
Cabo de 156 cm (desmontável em 4 partes)
2 Mopas
Capacidade: 2,5 l
Rotação de 360º

INSTRUÇÕES

Feche a trava (4) e monte as partes do
cabo (1) e a base da mopa (2) de acordo
com a imagem. Pode montar o cabo com 3
ou 4 partes, conforme a altura que
considerar mais confortável.
Coloque uma mopa (3) na base (2)
utilizando os velcros.
Abra a tampa (5) do módulo extraível (7),
encha de água através do orifício (6), junte
detergente ou abrilhantador e feche a
tampa (5).
Insira a esfregona no eixo (9) do balde (10)
e abra a trava (4) (fig.A).

Pressione vigorosamente o cabo para
baixo e levante-o para fazer girar a
esfregona escorrida e ativar a bomba que
eleva a água até à mopa enquanto a
escova (8) limpa a mopa e separa a água
suja (fig.B).
Antes de voltar a usar a mopa para limpar,
feche a trava (4) (fig.C).
Depois de terminar, abra a tampa lateral
(11) para drenar a água suja. Se precisar de
esvaziar ou limpar a zona da água limpa,
retire o módulo (7) com cuidado e proceda
à limpeza.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Não utilize produtos nem materiais abrasivos
para a sua limpeza. Antes da primeira
utilização lavar todas as peças. Leia
atentamente as instruções antes da primeira
utilização. Conserve o manual para consultas
posteriores.

   

NEDERLANDS
INHOUD/TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES  

Emmer Self-cleaning Spin Mop
InnovaGoods
Steel van156 cm (demonteerbaar in 4
delen)
2 moppen
Inhoud: 2,5 L
360° rotatie

INSTRUCTIES

Sluit het slot (4) en zet de steeldelen (1) en
de mopvoet (2) in elkaar volgens de
afbeelding. U kunt de steel met 3 of 4
delen in elkaar zetten, afhankelijk van de
meest comfortabele gewenste hoogte.
Bevestig een mop (3) aan de basis (2) met
behulp van de klittenbandsluitingen.
Open het deksel (5) van de uitneembare
module (7), vul met water door de opening
(6), voeg reinigingsmiddel of
naglansmiddel toe en sluit het deksel (5).
Steek de mop in de schacht (9) van de
emmer (10) en open het slot (4) (fig.A).
Druk de steel krachtig naar beneden en til
hem op om de mop te draaien, uit te
wringen en de pomp te activeren die
water in de mop zuigt terwijl de borstel (8)
de mop reinigt en het vuile water scheidt
(fig.B).
Sluit het slot (4) voordat u de mop weer
gebruikt om schoon te maken (afb. C).
Zodra u klaar bent, opent u de plug aan de
zijkant (11) om het vuile water af te voeren.
Als u het schoonwatergedeelte moet legen
of schoonmaken, verwijder dan
voorzichtig de module (7) en maak deze
schoon.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Schurende materialen na of voor gebruikt
reinigen. Was alle onderdelen voor het eerste
gebruik. Lees de instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u deze voor het eerst gebruikt.
Bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig
gebruik.

   

POLSKI
ZAWARTOŚĆ / SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Wiadro Self-cleaning Spin Mop
InnovaGoods
156 cm kij (złożony z 4 części)
2 mopy
Pojemność: 2,5L
Obrót w 360°

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Zamknij blokadę (4) i zmontuj części kija
(1) i podstawy mopa (2) zgodnie z
rysunkiem. Możesz zmontować kij z 3 lub
4 części do pożądanej długości, według
własnego uznania.
Przymocuj mopa (3) do podstawy (2) za
pomocą rzepów.
Otwórz pokrywę (5) wyjmowanego modułu
(7), napełnij wodą przez otwór (6), dodaj
detergent lub płyn nabłyszczający i
zamknij pokrywę (5).
Umieść mopa w trzonie (9) wiadra (10) i
otwórz blokadę (4) (rys. A).
Mocno naciśnij i podnieś kij, aby obrócić
mop, wycisnąć go i uruchomić pompę,
która pobierze wodę do mopa, podczas
gdy szczotka (8) wyczyści mopa i oddzieli
brudną wodę (rys. B).
Przed ponownym użyciem mopa do
czyszczenia należy zamknąć blokadę (4)
(rys. C).
Po zakończonej pracy otwórz korek
boczny (11), aby spuścić brudną wodę.
Jeśli konieczne jest opróżnienie lub
wyczyszczenie obszaru czystej wody,
należy ostrożnie wyjąć moduł (7) i
wyczyścić go.

OSTRZEŻENIA

Nie używaj produktów ani materiałów
ściernych do czyszczenia. Umyj wszystkie
części przed pierwszym użyciem. Przeczytaj
instrukcje uważnie przed pierwszym
użyciem. Zachowaj instrukcję obsługi na
wypadek dalszych pytań.

   

MAGYAR
TARTALOM / MŰSZAKI LEÍRÁS 

Cubo Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods
156 cm-es rúd (4 részből álló, levehető)
2 felmosórongy
Kapacitás: 2,5 L
360º-os fordulat

ÚTMUTATÓ

Zárja be a zárat (4), és szerelje össze a
rúdrészeket (1) és a felmosótalpat (2) a
képen látható módon. A rúd 3 vagy 4
részből állítható össze, a kívánt
magasságtól és kényelemtől függően.
A tépőzáras rögzítőelemek segítségével
rögzítse a felmosórongyot (3) az alaphoz
(2).
Nyissa ki a levehető modul (7) fedelét (5),
töltse fel vízzel a lyukon (6) keresztül,
adjon hozzá mosószert vagy öblítőszert, és
zárja vissza a fedelet (5).
Helyezze a felmosórongyot a vödör (10)
tengelyébe (9), és nyissa ki a zárat (4) (A

ábra).
Nyomja meg erőteljesen lefelé a pálcát,
majd emelje fel, hogy a felmosót
elforgassa, kicsavarja és aktiválja a
szivattyút, amely vizet szív a felmosóba,
miközben a kefe (8) megtisztítja a
felmosót és leválasztja a szennyezett vizet
(B ábra).
Mielőtt a felmosórongyot ismét tisztításra
használná, zárja be a zárat (4) (C ábra).
Ha végzett, nyissa ki az oldalsó dugót (11) a
piszkos víz leeresztéséhez. Ha ki kell
ürítenie vagy meg kell tisztítania a tiszta
víz területét, óvatosan vegye ki a modult
(7), és folytassa a tisztítást.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

A tisztításhoz ne használjon dörzsölő
anyagokat. Minden részét mossa el az első
használat előtt. Az első használat előtt
figyelmesen olvassa el az utasításokat!Tartsa
meg a használati útmutatót, mert a
későbbiekben még szükség lehet rá!

   

ROMÂNĂ
CONȚINUT/ SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE 

Găleată Self-cleaning Spin Mop
InnovaGoods
Coadă de 156 cm (demontabil în 4 părți)
2 mopuri
Capacitate: 2,5 L
Rotire la 360º

INSTRUCȚIUNI 

Închideți siguranța (4) și asamblați părțile
barei(1) și baza mopului (2) cum indică
imaginea. Puteți asambla bara cu 3 sau 4
părți în funcție de înălțimea confortabilă
dorită.
Atașați un mop (3) pe bază (2) cu ajutorul
elementelor de fixare velcro.
Deschideți capacul (5) modulului detașabil
(7), umpleți cu apă prin orificiu (6),
adăugați detergent sau lichid de clătire și
închideți capacul (5).
Introduceți mopul în axul (9) găleții (10) și
deschideți siguranța (4) (fig.A).
Apăsați cu putere bara și ridicați-o pentru
a roti mopul, stoarceți și activați pompa
care aspiră apa în mop, în timp ce peria (8)
curăță mopul și separă apa murdară
(fig.B).
Înainte de a utiliza din nou mopul pentru
curățare, închideți siguranța (4) (fig.C).
După ce ați terminat, deschideți dopul
lateral (11) pentru a scurge apa murdară.
Dacă trebuie să goliți sau să curățați zona
de apă curată, scoateți cu grijă modulul (7)
și curățați-l.

ATENŢIE!

Nu folosiţi produse sau materiale abrazive
pentru a-l curăţa. Înainte de prima utilizare,
spălați toate piesele. Citiți cu atenție
instrucțiunile înainte de prima utilizare.
Păstrați manualul pentru a-l consulta ulterior.

   

www.innovagoods.com



Self·cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods - 

DANSK
INDHOLD / TEKNISKE DATA

Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods med
spand
156 cmskaft (kan skilles ad i 4 dele)
2 moppehoveder
Kapacitet: 2.5 liter
Rotation: 360º 

VEJLEDNING

Luk låsen (4), og saml skaftdelene (1) og
moppebasen (2) som vist på billedet. Du
kan samle skaftet med 3 eller 4 dele,
afhængigt af den ønskede højde.
Placér et moppehoved (3) på basen (2) ved
hjælp af velcrolukningen.
Åbn låget (5) på den aftagelige enhed (7),
fyld vand igennem åbningen (6), tilsæt
rengøringsmiddel eller polermiddel, og luk
låget (5).
Sæt moppen ind i skaftet (9) i spanden
(10), og åbn låsen (4) (fig. A).
Skub håndtaget hårdt op og ned for at
rotere og skylle moppen og for at aktivere
pumpen, som løfter vandet op til moppen,
mens børsten (8) renser moppen og skiller
det snavsede vand fra (fig. B).
Luk låsen (4), indtil du bruger moppen til
rengøring igen (fig. C).
Når rengøringen er færdig, åbnes
sidelågen (11) for at fjerne det snavsede
vand. Hvis området med rent vand skal
tømmes eller rengøres, skal du forsigtigt
fjerne enheden (7) og rengøre den.

ANBEFALINGER

Brug ikke slibende produkter eller materialer
til at rengøre det. Vask alle dele, før den
bruges første gang. Læs grundigt
instruktionerne før første brug. Gem
manualen til efterfølgende konsultationer.

   

SVENSKA
INNEHÅLL/TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER  

Skurhink Self-cleaning Spin Mop
InnovaGoods
Skaft 156 cm (avtagbart i fyra delar)
Två moppar
Kapacitet: 2,5 liter
Rotation 360º

INSTRUKTIONER

Stäng spärren (4) och montera delarna på
skaftet (1) och moppens bas (2) enligt
bilden. Du kan montera skaftet med tre
eller fyra delar, beroende på vilken höjd du
tycker är bekvämast.
Placera en mopp (3) på basen (2) med
kardborrebanden.
Öppna locket (5) på den löstagbara
modulen (7), fyll med vatten genom
öppningen (6), tillsätt rengöringsmedel
eller golvpolish och stäng locket (5).
Sätt in moppen i axeln (9) i hinken (10)
och öppna spärren (4) (fig. A).
Tryck skaftet kraftfullt nedåt och dra upp
det för att vrida moppen, vrid ur den och
aktivera pumpen som gör att vattnet till
moppen stiger medan borsten (8) rengör

moppen och separerar det smutsiga
vattnet (fig. B).
Innan du använder moppen igen för
rengöring, stäng spärren (4) (fig. C).
När du är klar, öppna sidopluggen (11) för
att tömma det smutsiga vattnet. Om du
behöver tömma eller rengöra området för
rent vatten, ta försiktigt bort modulen (7)
och fortsätt att rengöra det.

VARNINGAR

Använd inte slipprodukter eller material för
att rengöra den med. Rengör alla delar före
första användningen. Läs instruktionerna
noggrant innan första användning. Spara
manualen för eventuella följdfrågor.

   

SUOMI
SISÄLTÖ / TEKNISET TIEDOT

Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods
-moppi ämpärillä
156 cm:n tanko (irrotettavissa 4 osaan)
2 moppia
Tilavuus: 2,5 l
360° kierto

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Sulje lukko (4) ja kokoa moppitangon (1) ja
moppipohjan (2) osat kuvan osoittamalla
tavalla. Voit koota tangon 3 tai 4 osasta
riippuen mukavimmasta halutusta
korkeudesta.
Kiinnitä moppi (3) alustaan (2)
tarranauhalla.
Avaa irrotettavan moduulin (7) kansi (5),
täytä reiän (6) kautta vedellä, lisää
pesuaine tai huuhteluaine ja sulje kansi
(5).
Aseta moppi kauhan (10) varteen (9) ja
avaa lukko (4) (kuva A).
Työnnä tankoa voimakkaasti alaspäin ja
nosta se ylöspäin, jolloin moppi pyörii
sekä kuivuu ja pumppu aktivoituu, jolloin
vesi imeytyy moppiin ja harja (8)
puhdistaa mopin ja erottaa likaisen veden
(kuva B).
Ennen kuin käytät moppia uudelleen
puhdistukseen, sulje lukko (4) (kuva C).
Kun olet valmis, avaa sivukorkki (11)
tyhjentääksesi likaisen veden. Jos
puhdasvesialue on tyhjennettävä tai
puhdistettava, irrota moduuli (7) varovasti
ja puhdista se.

VAROITUKSET

Älä käytä puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita
tai aineita. Pese kaikki osat ennen
ensimmäistä käyttökertaa. Lue käyttöohjeet
huolellisesti ennen tuotteen käyttöä. Säilytä
ohjekirja myöhempää käyttöä varten.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
TURINYS / TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS

Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods su
kibiru

156 cm rankena (nuimama į 4 dalis)
2 šluostės galvutės
Talpa: 2,5 l
Sukasi: 360º

INSTRUKCIJOS

Uždarykite skląstį (4) ir sumontuokite
rankenos dalis (1) bei šluotos pagrindą (2),
kaip parodyta paveikslėlyje. Rankeną
galite surinkti naudodami 3 arba 4 dalis,
priklausomai nuo norimo ir patogiausio
aukščio.
Uždėkite šluotos galvutę (3) ant pagrindo
(2), naudojant Velcro užsegimą.
Atidarykite nuimamo bloko (7) dangtelį
(5), įpilkite vandens(6), įpilkite ploviklio ir
uždarykite dangtelį (5).
Įdėkite šluotą į kotą (9) kibiro (10) viduje ir
atidarykite skląstį (4) (A pav.).
Tvirtai stumkite rankeną aukštyn ir
žemyn, kad šluostė suktųsi ir nusiplautų,
ir įjungtų siurblį, o šepetys (8) valo šluotą
ir atskiria nešvarų vandenį (B pav.).
Uždarykite skląstį (4), prieš vėl
naudodami šluostę valymui (C pav.).
Baigę valymą atidarykite šoninį kamštį
(11), kad pašalintumėte nešvarų vandenį.
Jei švaraus vandens plotą reikia ištuštinti
arba išvalyti, atsargiai išimkite įrenginį (7)
ir išvalykite.

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Nenaudokite šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų
valymui. Prieš naudodami pirmą kartą,
nuplaukite visas dalis. Prieš pradėdami
naudoti, atidžiai perskaitykite instrukcijas.
Išsaugokite vadovą, kad galėtumėte peržiūrėti
jei kilus papildomų klausimų.

   

NORSK
INNHOLD / TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods med
bøtte
156 cm langt håndtak (avtakbart i 4 deler)
2 moppehoder
Volum: 2,5 l
Rotasjon: 360º

INSTRUKSJONER

Lukk låsen (4) og sett sammen
håndtaksdelene (1) og moppbunnen (2)
som vist på bildet. Du kan montere
håndtaket ved hjelp av 3 eller 4 deler,
avhengig av den ønskede og mest
komfortable høyden.
Plasser et moppehode (3) på basen (2) ved
hjelp av borrelåsen.
Åpne dekselet (5) på den avtagbare
enheten (7), fyll på med vann gjennom
hullet (6), tilsett vaskemiddel eller
poleringsmiddel og lukk dekselet (5).
Sett moppen inn i skaftet (9) inne i bøtta
(10) og åpne låsen (4) (fig A).
Skyv håndtaket bestemt opp og ned for å
få moppen til å rotere og skylle, og for å
aktivere pumpen som hever vannet til
moppen mens børsten (8) renser moppen
og skiller ut det skitne vannet (fig B).
Lukk låsen (4) før du bruker moppen til å
rengjøre igjen (fig C).
Når rengjøringen er fullført, åpner du
sidestopperen (11) for å fjerne det skitne
vannet. Hvis området i bøtta med rent

vann må tømmes eller rengjøres, må
enheten (7) fjernes forsiktig og også
rengjøres.

ADVARSLER

Ikke bruk grove produkter eller materialer for
å rengjøre den. Vask alle delene før
førstegangsbruk. Les instruksjonene nøye før
førstegangsbruk. Ha håndboken for
ytterligere forespørsler.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
VSEBINA / TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE

Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods
156 cm ročaj (snemljiv na 4 dele)
2 glavi za brisanje
Prostornina: 2,5 l
Vrtenje: 360º

NAVODILA

Zaprite zapah (4) in sestavite dele ročaja
(1) in podstavek brisala za tla (2), kot je
prikazano na sliki. Ročaj lahko sestavite iz
3 ali 4 kosov, odvisno od želene in najbolj
udobne višine.
Postavite glavo za brisanje (3) na
podstavek (2) z ježkom.
Odprite pokrov (5) odstranljive enote (7),
nalijte vodo skozi luknjo (6), dodajte
detergent ali loščilo in zaprite pokrov (5).
Brisalo za tla vstavite v gred (9) znotraj
vedra (10) in odprite zapah (4) (slika A).
Trdno potisnite ročaj navzgor in navzdol,
da se brisalo za tla vrti in izpere ter da se
aktivira črpalka, ki dvigne vodo do brisala,
medtem ko krtača (8) čisti  in ločuje
umazano vodo (slika B).
Zaprite zapah (4), preden ponovno
uporabite brisalo za čiščenje (slika C).
Ko je čiščenje končano, odprite stranski
zamašek (11), da odstranite umazano vodo.
Če je treba območje s čisto vodo izprazniti
ali očistiti, previdno odstranite enoto (7) in
jo očistite.

OPOZORILA

Ne uporabljajte abrazivnih izdelkov in
materialov za čiščenje. Pred prvo uporabo vse
dele operite. Pred prvo uporabo natančno
preberite navodila. Shranite priročnik za
morebitno poznejšo uporabo.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΟ / ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ
ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ  

Κύβος Self-cleaning Spin Mop
InnovaGoods
Μπαστούνι 156 εκ. (αποσυναρμολογούμενο
σε 4 μέρη)
2 μοπών
Χωρητικότητα: 2,5 L
Περιστροφή 360º

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Κλείστε το κλειδαριά (4) και
συναρμολογήστε τα μέρη του μπαστουνιού
(1) και τη βάση της μάπας (2) όπως
φαίνεται στην εικόνα. Μπορείτε να
συναρμολογήσετε το μπαστούνι με 3 ή 4
μέρη, ανάλογα με το επιθυμητό ύψος.
Τοποθετήστε μια μάπα (3) στη βάση (2)
χρησιμοποιώντας τα αυτοκόλλητα velcro.
Ανοίξτε το καπάκι (5) της αφαιρούμενης
μονάδας (7), γεμίστε με νερό μέσα από την
εγκοπή (6), προσθέστε απορρυπαντικό ή
λαμπρυντικό και κλείστε το καπάκι (5).
Εισάγετε το σφουγγαράκι στον άξονα (9)
του κύβου (10) και ανοίξτε το κλειδαριά (4)
(εικόνα Α).
Πιέστε το μπαστούνι προς τα κάτω με
δύναμη και σηκώστε το για να
περιστρέψετε το σφουγγαράκι, να το
στεγνώσετε και να ενεργοποιήσετε την
αντλία που ανεβάζει το νερό στο
σφουγγαράκι ενώ το πινέλο (8) καθαρίζει
το σφουγγαράκι και διαχωρίζει το
λερωμένο νερό (εικόνα Β).
Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε ξανά το
σφουγγαράκι για να καθαρίσετε, κλείστε
το κλειδαριά (4) (εικόνα Γ).
Αφού τελειώσετε, ανοίξτε το πλαϊνό πώμα
(11) για να αδειάσετε το λερωμένο νερό.
Εάν χρειαστεί να αδειάσετε ή να
καθαρίσετε την περιοχή του καθαρού
νερού, αφαιρέστε τη μονάδα (7) με
προσοχή και προχωρήστε στον καθαρισμό
της.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΙΣ

Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα ή
υλικά για να την καθαρίσετε Πλύνετε όλα τα
μέρη πριν από την πρώτη χρήση. Διαβάστε
προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες πριν την πρώτη
χρήση. Διατηρήστε το εγχειρίδιο για
μεταγενέστερη αναφορά.

   

ČEŠTINA
OBSAH / POPIS

Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods s
kbelíkem
tyč 156 cm (rozebíratelná na 4 části)
2 mopy
kapacita: 2,5 litrů
360º otočení

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

Zavřete zámek (4), sestavte díly tyče (1) a
základnu mopu (2) podle obrázku. Tyč
můžete sestavit ze 3 nebo 4 dílů, abyste
docílili nejpohodlnější výšky.
Připevněte mop (3) na základnu (2)
pomocí suchých zipů.
Otevřete víko (5) vyjímatelného modulu
(7), nalijte vodu otvorem (6), přidejte mycí
nebo lešticí prostředek a zavřete víko (5).
Zasuňte mop do násady (9) kbelíku (10) a
otevřete zámek (4) (obr.A).
Zatlačte tyč pevně dolů a zvedněte ji, aby
se mop otočil, vyždímal a spustilo se
čerpadlo, které nasává vodu do mopu,
zatímco kartáč (8) čistí mop a odděluje
špinavou vodu (obr. B).
Před opětovným použitím mopu zavřete
zámek (4) (obr.C).
Po dokončení otevřete boční zátku (11),
abyste vypustili špinavou vodu. Pokud
potřebujete vyprázdnit nebo umýt prostor
s čistou vodou, opatrně vyjměte modul (7)
a poté myjte.

UPOZORN?NÍ

K čištění nepoužívejte abrazivní přípravky
ani materiály. Před prvním použitím umyjte
všechny části. Před prvním použitím si
pozorně přečtěte návod. Návod si ponechejte
pro případné další nejasnosti.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
СЪДЪРЖАНИЕ/ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ
ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Cubo Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods
156 см прът (разглобяем на 4 части)
2 мопа
Капацитет: 2,5л
Въртене на 360º

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Затворете ключалката (4) и сглобете
частите на пръчката (1) и основата на
мопа (2) според изображението.
Можете да сглобите пръта от 3 или 4
части, в зависимост от най-удобната
желана височина.
Поставете моп (3) върху основата (2),
като използвате велкро.
Отворете капака (5) на подвижния
модул (7), напълнете с вода през
отвора (6), добавете препарат за
почистване или изплакване и
затворете капака (5).
Поставете мопа в дръжката (9) на
кофата (10) и отворете ключалката (4)
(фиг.A).
Натиснете енергично пръчката
надолу и я повдигнете, за да
завъртите мопа, изцедете го и
активирайте помпата, която издига
водата към мопа, докато четката (8)
почиства мопа и отделя мръсната
вода (фиг.B).
Преди да използвате мопа отново за
почистване, затворете ключалката (4)
(фиг.C).
След като приключите, отворете
страничната пробка (11), за да източите
мръсната вода. Ако трябва да
изпразните или почистите зоната за
чиста вода, внимателно извадете
модула (7) и продължете да го
почиствате.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Не използвайте абразивни продукти и
материали за почистване на
устройството. Измийте всички части
преди първото използване Прочетете
внимателно инструкциите преди
първата употреба. Запазете
ръководството за по-късни консултации.

   

HRVATSKI
SADRŽAJ / TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE  

Cubo Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods

Štap od 156 cm (odvojiv u 4 dijela)
2 brisača
Zapremina: 2,5 L
Okretanje za 360°

UPUTE

Zatvorite bravu (4) i sastavite dijelove
štapa (1) i bazu brisača (2) prema slici.
Možete postaviti štap s 3 ili 4 dijela, ovisno
o najudobnijoj željenoj visini.
Postavite brisač (3) na bazu (2) pomoću
traka na čičak .
Otvorite poklopac (5) uklonjivog modula
(7), napunite vodom kroz otvor (6), dodajte
deterdžent ili sredstvo za ispiranje i
poklopite (5).
Umetnite brisač u osovinu (9) kante (10) i
otvorite bravu (4) (slika A).
Gurnite jako štap prema dolje i podignite
ga kako biste zakrenuli brisač, iscijedite
ga i pokrenite pumpu koja podiže vodu do
brisača dok četka (8) čisti brisač i odvaja
prljavu vodu (slika B).
Prije ponovne uporabe brisača za čišćenje,
zatvorite bravu (4) (slika C).
Kada završite, otvorite bočni poklopac (11)
kako biste izlili prljavu vodu. Ako trebate
isprazniti ili očistiti područje čiste vode,
pažljivo uklonite modul (7) i očistite ga.

UPOZORENJA

Ne koristite abrazivne proizvode niti
materijale za čišćenje. Operite sve dijelove
prije prvog korištenja. Pažljivo pročitajte
upute prije prvog korištenja. Zadržite upute za
dalje nedoumice.

   

SLOVENČINA
OBSAH / TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

Cubo Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods
156 cm rukoväť (odnímateľná na 4 kusy)
2 hlavice mopu
Objem: 2,5 L
360º otočenie

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Zatvorte západku (4) a zostavte časti
rukoväte (1) a základňu mopu (2), ako je
znázornené na obrázku. Rukoväť môžete
zostaviť pomocou 3 alebo 4 kusov, v
závislosti od požadovanej a
najpohodlnejšej výšky.
Nasaďte hlavicu mopu (3) na základňu (2)
pomocou suchého zipsu.
Otvorte kryt (5) odnímateľnej jednotky (7),
naplňte vodou cez otvor (6), pridajte
čistiaci prostriedok alebo leštidlo a
zatvorte kryt (5).       
Vložte mop do hriadeľa (9) vo vnútri vedra
(10) a otvorte západku (4) (obr. A).
Pevne zatlačte rukoväť nahor a nadol, aby
sa mop otáčal a opláchol a aby sa
aktivovala pumpa, ktorá dvíha vodu do
mopu, zatiaľ čo kefa (8) čistí mop a
oddeľuje špinavú vodu (obr. B).
Pred opätovným použitím mopu na
čistenie zatvorte západku (4) (obr. C).
Po dokončení čistenia otvorte bočnú zátku
(11), aby ste odstránili špinavú vodu. Ak je
potrebné vyprázdniť alebo vyčistiť oblasť s
čistou vodou, opatrne vyberte jednotku (7)
a vyčistite ju.

www.innovagoods.com



Self·cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods - 

UPOZORNENIE

Na čistenie nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky
ani materiály. Pred prvým použitím umyte
všetky časti. Pozorne si prečítajte pokyny
pred prvým použitím. Príručku si uchovávajte
pre prípadne ďalšie otázky.

   

EESTI
SISU / TEHNILISED SPETSIFIKATSIOONID

Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods koos
ämbriga
156 cm käepide (lahtivõetav 4 osaks)
2 mopi otsikut
Mahutavus: 2.5 L
Pööramine: 360º

JUHENDID

Sulgege kinnitus (4) ja pange käepide (1) ja
mopi alus (2) kokku, nagu pildil näidatud.
Käepideme saate kokku panna 3 või 4
osast, olenevalt soovitud ja mugavaimast
kõrgusest.
Asetage mopi otsik (3) takjapaela abil
alusele (2).
Avage eemaldatava seadme (7) kaas (5),
täitke läbi augu (6) veega, lisage pesuainet
või poleerimisainet ja sulgege kaas (5).
Sisestage mopp ämbri sees (10) varre sisse
(9) ja avage kinnitus (4) (joonis A).
Lükake käepidet tugevalt üles ja alla, et
panna mopp pöörlema ja loputama ning
aktiveerida pump, mis tõstab vee mopi
juurde, samal ajal kui hari (8) puhastab
moppi ja eraldab määrdunud vee (joonis
B).
Sulgege kinnitus (4), enne kui kasutate
moppi uuesti puhastamiseks (joonis C).
Kui puhastamine on lõpetatud, avage
määrdunud vee eemaldamiseks külgkork
(11). Kui puhta vee ala vajab tühjendamist
või puhastamist, eemaldage seade (7)
ettevaatlikult ja puhastage.

HOIATUSED

Ärge kasutage seadme puhastamiseks
abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või
materjale. Peske kõik osad enne esmakordset
kasutamist. Enne esmakordset kasutamist
lugege hoolikalt läbi juhised. Säilitage
manual täiendavate päringute jaoks.

   

РУССКИЙ
СОДЕРЖАНИЕ / ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ
СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

Cubo Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods
Ручка длиной 156 см (разбирается на 4
части)
2 швабры
Емкость: 2,5 л
Поворот на 360º

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Закройте замок (4) и соберите части
ручки (1) и основания швабры (2)

согласно изображению. Вы можете
собрать ручку из 3 или 4 частей, в
зависимости от желаемой высоты.
Поместите швабру (3) на основание (2)
с помощью липучек.
Откройте крышку (5) съемного модуля
(7), залейте воду через отверстие (6),
добавьте моющее средство или
ополаскиватель и закройте крышку
(5).
Вставьте швабру в вал (9) ведра (10) и
откройте замок (4) (рис. А).
Сильно нажмите на ручку и
поднимите ее, чтобы повернуть
швабру, отожмите ее и активируйте
насос, который подает воду в швабру, в
то время как щетка (8) очищает
швабру и отделяет грязную воду (рис.
B).
Прежде чем снова использовать
швабру для уборки, закройте замок (4)
(рис. C).
По завершении откройте боковую
пробку (11), чтобы слить грязную воду.
Если вам необходимо опорожнить или
очистить зону чистой воды,
осторожно снимите модуль (7) и
приступайте к его очистке.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Для чистки не используйте абразивные
продукты или материалы. Перед
использованием вымойте все детали.
Ознакомьтесь с инструкцией перед
первым использованием. Сохраните
инструкцию для последующих
обращений к ней.

   

LATVIEŠU
SATURS / TEHNISKĀS SPECIFIKĀCIJAS  

Self-cleaning Spin Mop InnovaGoods
spainis
156 cm stienis (noņemams 4 daļās)
2 drānas
Ietilpība: 2,5 l
360° rotācijas leņķis

INSTRUKCIJAS

Aizveriet slēdzeni (4) un samontējiet
stieņa (1) un drānas pamatnes (2) daļas
saskaņā ar attēlu. Jūs varat samontēt
stabu ar 3 vai 4 daļām atkarībā no ērtākā
vēlamā augstuma.
Piestipriniet drānu (3) pie pamatnes (2),
izmantojot Velcro stiprinājumus.
Atveriet noņemamā moduļa (7) vāku (5),
caur atveri (6) piepildiet ar ūdeni,
pievienojiet mazgāšanas vai skalošanas
līdzekli un aizveriet vāku (5).
Ievietojiet drānu spaiņa (10) vārpstā (9) un
atveriet slēdzeni (4) (A attēls).
Spiediet stieni spēcīgi uz leju un paceliet
to uz augšu, lai pagrieztu drānu, izskalotu
to un aktivizētu sūkni, kas iesūc ūdeni
drānā, kamēr birste (8) attīra drānu un
atdala netīro ūdeni (B att.).
Pirms atkārtotas drānas lietošanas
tīrīšanai aizveriet slēdzeni (4) (C att.).
Kad esat pabeiguši darbu, atveriet sānu
aizbāzni (11), lai iztukšotu netīro ūdeni. Ja
nepieciešams iztukšot vai iztīrīt tīrā
ūdens zonu, uzmanīgi noņemiet moduli
(7) un iztīriet to.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai
materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Pirms pirmās
lietošanas nomazgāt visas ierīces
sastāvdaļas. Pirms pirmās lietošanas
uzmanīgi izlasiet instrukcijas. Saglabājiet
rokasgrāmatu papildu jautājumiem.
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